
September 2024
Temple Music Foundation 
Concert in the Library

Welcome Dinner 

Welcome Dinner

Scholars’ Dinner

Ordinary  
Dining Night 

Rosamund Smith 
Moot Final

Sherrard  
Conversation |  
Standards in Public Life 

Sherrard  
Conversation |  
Art Not Evidence

Academics’ and  
Honorary Benchers’  
Dinner 

Call Day

Dates of  our larger 
events, including  
the formal dinners, 
are listed here.
The full calendar of events for the 
academic year, including lectures, 
workshops and more, is published 
online – full details including how  
to book is provided for each event 
on middletemple.org.uk/events

Please note that the events listed below 
beyond July 2025 are save the date  
only and are not open for bookings yet.  
All dates are subject to change.

Tue

Tue

Fri

Tue

Sat

Mon

Mon 

Tue

Wed

Thu

17

01

27

15

28

21

14

22

16

10

Qualifying  
Session 

Qualifies for 
Bench Commons

October

Annual+  
Calendar

SAVE theDATE
September 2024 – December 2025

Bench Call 

Tough Topics 

Black History  
Month Celebration

Tue

Thu

Fri

29

24

25

All Inn Dining –  
Preparing for  
Practice | Family Law 

Amity Dinner with  
Gray’s Inn (at Gray’s Inn)

Mon

Thu

28

31

LGBTQ+ Forum  
Annual Dinner

Children’s Music Concert

Remembrance Sunday 
Lunch with Inner Temple

Reader’s Feast 

Tough Topics 

The Lord Judge  
Memorial Lecture  
in Legal History 

Thu

Sun

Sun

Wed

Tue

07

17

10

13

19

November

All Inn Dining Mon 18

Bench Call 

Music Night 

Call Day

Call Day

Tue

Mon

Wed

Thu

26

25

27

28

Revels

Staff Christmas  
Drinks with Benchers

Revels

Fri

Tue

Thu

13

17

12

All Inn Dining –  
Preparing for  
Practice | Criminal Law

Tasting at the Temple

Burns Night

Treasurer’s Reception

Tue

Mon

Sat

Thu

28

27

25

30

January 2025

Treasurer’s  
Lecture 

Clerks’/Chambers 
Dinner 

Private  
Guest Night 

Reception for New Silks,  
New Benchers, Committee 
Members and Chambers Reps

Bench Call 

Reader’s Feast 

Ordinary  
Dining Night 

Mon 

Wed

Thu

Mon

Wed

Tue

Wed

Sat

24

26

13

17

20

04

19

22

February

Call Day | (TBC)

Call Day

Amity Dinner with Inner 
Temple (at Inner Temple) 

Private  
Guest Night 

Music Night 

St David’s Day Dinner 

Iftar

Wed

Thu

Wed

Thu

Mon

Wed

Tue

26

27

12

20

31

05

18

March

Bench Call 

Tough Topics 

Tue

Wed

08

02

April

Rosamund Smith  
Moot Semi-Final 

All Inn Dining –  
Preparing for  
Practice | Commercial  
& Chancery Law 

Mon

Tue

23

24

Private  
Guest Night 

Bench Call 

Employed Bar Garden Party

Sunday Lunch  
for Father’s Day

Wed

Tue

Mon

Sun

11

03

09

15

June

Rosamund Smith  
Moot Semi-Final 

Mon 16

Music NightMon 14

July
Disability Pride Event

Middle Temple  
Garden Party

Tue

Tue

01

08

Private  
Guest Night 

Wed 16

Bench Call Tue 22

Call Day

Call Day

Wed

Thu

23

24

Welcome DinnerFri 26

September

Ordinary  
Dining Night 

Sat 27

Welcome DinnerTue 30

Bench Call Tue 21

Call Day

Scholars’ Dinner

Thu

Tue

09

14

Treasurer’s  
Lecture 

Academics’ and  
Honorary Benchers’ 
Dinner 

Mon 

Wed

06

15

Rosamund Smith 
Moot Final

Mon 20

October

Grand Day Thu 23

All Inn Dining –  
Preparing for  
Practice

Tue 28

Private  
Guest Night 

The Lord Judge Memorial 
Lecture in Legal History

Wed

Tue

05

11

Treasurer’s  
Lecture 

Mon 03

November

Remembrance  
Sunday Lunch

Sun 09

Reader’s Feast 

Children’s Music Concert

Disability Forum Event

Circuit Judges’ Dinner/
Bench Night

Wed

Sun

Tue

Wed

12

16

18

19

All Inn Dining 

Music Night 

Bench Call 

Mon

Mon

Tue

17

24

25

Call Day

Call Day

Wed

Thu

26

27

Midland Circuit 
Dinner (offsite) 

Northern & North  
Eastern Circuit  
Dinner (offsite) | (TBC)

Fri 

Sat 

28

29

Parliament Dinner 

Private  
Guest Night 

Carol Service Lunch

Tasting at the Temple

Disability Forum  
Launch Event

Tue

Wed

Sun

Mon

Thu

10

04

08

09

05

December

Annual Dinner 

Music Night 

Tasting at the Temple

Temple Shakespeare Cup

Wed

Mon

Tue

Wed

21

19

13

14

May

Revels

Revels

Staff Christmas  
Drinks with Benchers

Thu

Fri

Tue

11

12

16

Carol Service LunchSun 07

December
Tasting at the TempleMon 01

Private  
Guest Night 

Wed 03

Parliament Dinner Tue 09


